

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1587 Version: 1 Name: Award of Bid - Construction Contract – D-Line

Constructors, Inc. – Elmhurst Community

Preparatory School - Field Replacement

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/16/2016 In control: Operations

On agenda: 6/22/2016 Final action: 6/22/2016

Enactment date: 6/22/2016 Enactment #: 16-1036

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1516-0260 - Award of Bid and Construction

Contract for the Elmhurst Preparatory School Turf Field Installation Project to D-Line Construction, 499 Embarcadero #8, San Francisco, CA 94606, in the amount of \$959,963.00 as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, and rejecting all other bids if any and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to enter into and execute an Agreement for same with the successful bidder; with work to be completed within sixty (60) calendar days from the date specified in the District's

Notice to Proceed, commencing June 23, 2016, and ending on September 23, 2016.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 16-1587 Award of Bid - Construction Contract – D-Line Constructors, Inc. – Elmhurst Community

Preparatory School - Field Replacement

Contact: Joe.Dominguez@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/22/2016	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1516-0260 - Award of Bid and Construction Contract for the Elmhurst Preparatory School Turf Field Installation Project to D-Line Construction, 499 Embarcadero #8, San Francisco, CA 94606, in the amount of \$959,963.00 as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, and rejecting all other bids if any and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to enter into and execute an Agreement for same with the successful bidder; with work to be completed within sixty (60) calendar days from the date specified in the District's Notice to Proceed, commencing June 23, 2016, and ending on September 23, 2016.